GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2492

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 09™ JULY, 2019/ ASHADHA 18, 1941 (SAKA)
ELECTRIC FENCING ON INDO-PAK BORDER

12492. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the electric fence erected at the line of control at Indo-Pak
border is proving ineffective due to non-availability of adequate power

supply; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to ensure uninterrupted
power supply for the electric fence?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. The electric fence namely the Anti Infiltration Obstacle
System (AIOS) on the Line of Control (LoC) along Indo-Pak Border has
proved to be a potent tool to guard against infiltration. The electricity
requirements for the AIOS are being catered through power grid wherever
available and through generators at other locations to ensure

uninterrupted power supply.
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